WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE B
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FOR 1961,

ORDINANCE No, g / C?

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND

UDGET ADOPTED

THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Kirkland Do Ordain as follows:

of Kirkland

The salary and wages of designated City BEmployees of the City

as follows:

Section 1.' General Government Salaries

Engineer

Deputy Clerks
City Hall Superintendent
Assistant

Extxa Help

Section 2.

HNN R W

Section 3.

Chief of Police

Sergeants

Technical Sergeant

Patrolmen
Patrolmen
Clexrk = Matron

Superintendent
Maintenance Man
Life Guards
Extra Help

1/2 salary

- city Hall

Police Department

@
@
@
&
@
@

Park Department

- B®

Section 4: Street Department

1

2 Equipment operators

2 Equipment operators 411,00 » ¢

1 Sweeper 384,00 v v

Extra Help P

Section 5. Sewer Department

1 Engineer & Utility Supervisor @ $310.00 per mo

1 Sewer Superintendent (L/2 @ .291.,00 *
salary) .

1 Secretary (l1/2 salary) - @ 145,00 v

2 Plant Operators @ 417,00

Superintendent

PPOeW®

$560,00 per mo,

.472°50 1] H
472,50 ¥ "
¥27. 22 .

ue

¥
320,00

499,50 per mo
428,00 wou

499,50 per mo,
428,00 " n

shall be in accordance with the budget adopted for 196l

s 3,720.00
11,500,00
5,994, 00
4,488,00
700,00

6,720,00
17,010,00
5,670,00
10,248 °
,01148 A

3,840.00

5,994,00
5,136, 00
1,940,00
1,200,00

5,994,00
10,272.00
9,864,00

4,608.00
5, yoo. vo

3,720.00
3,492,00

1,740,00
10,008,00




Section 6. Water Department

1 Superintendent (1/2 salary) @ $291,00 per mo. $ 3,942,00

1 secretary (1/2 salary) - @ .145,00 v " . 1,740,00

1 Production Supervisor . @ 472,00 ¢ ) 5.,664,00

1 Foreman-Asst. Spriesses @ 499,50 ¥ " 5,994,00

1 Meter Installer ® 428,00 " ¥ 5,136,00

1 Meter Reader @ 411,50 ¢ u 4,938.00

1l Assistant Reader @ 400,50 . ¢ 4,806,00

Repairman @ 390,00 =, 0 4,680,00
epairman @ 380.00 " " 4,560,00
Sectionmf.ra P??grnepartment 1'550 00
1 Chief $ 1,200,00

1 Asgistant Chief . 600,00

1l cCaptain 300,00

Section 8, Library Department

Librarian $2,940,00
Assistant Librarian .2,280,00
Assistant Librarian 1,800,00
Extra Help. ; 368,00
Pages ~ Extra Help 340,00

Section 9.
a 12 months basis,

Section 10,

The foregoing salaries are all yarly amounts to be paid on

The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinence shall be

the established salaries from January 1, 1961, until changed by the City

Council,

Section 1ll:

its approval, passage and posting according to law.

PASSED and APPROVED the _;7 day of October, 1960,

Attest:s

/-2.,”__ ,)74_/3 7//5

This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after
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