# ordinance no. 819

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR 1961.

THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Kirkland Do Ordain as follows:

The salary and wages of designated City Employees of the City of Kirkland shall be in accordance with the budget adopted for 1961 as follows:

#### Section 1. General Government Salaries

Engineer	1/2 salary	\$ 3,720.00
Deputy Cler	:ks	. 11,500.00
City Hall S	Superintendent	5,994.00
Assistant	•	4,488.00
Extra Help	- City Hall	700.00

### Section 2. Police Department

1	Chief of Police	@	\$560.00 per	mo.	6,720.00
3	Sergeants	<b>a</b>	. <b>472.</b> 50 "	ti	17,010.00
1	Technical Sergeant		472.50 "		5,670.00
2	Patrolmen	@	427.00 :	•	10,248
2	Patrolmen	<u>@</u>	427 00 "	• •	10,248 00
1	Clerk - Matron	a	320.00 ~	••	3.840.00

### Section 3. Park Department

Superintendent	<b>@</b>	499.50	per mo	5,994.00
Maintenance Man	<b>Ø</b>	428.00	H H	5,136.00
Life Guards	-			1,940.00
Extra Help				1,200.00

## Section 4: Street Department

1 Superintendent	a	499.50 pe	er m	o. 5 <b>,</b> 994.00
2 Equipment operators	<b>@</b>	428.00	<b>41</b> 11	10,272.00
2 Equipment operators	<b>a</b>	411.00	ii ii	9,864.00
1 Sweeper	<b>a</b>	384.00	ii ii	
Extra Help				5,500.00

#### Section 5. Sewer Department

1	Engineer & Utility Supervisor	<b>a</b>	\$310.00	per	mo	3,720.00
1	Sewer Superintendent (1/2	<b>a</b>	291.00	44	ti .	3,492.00
	salary	)				
1	Secretary (1/2 salary)	. @	145.00	11	11	1,740.00
2	Plant Operators	<b>a</b>	417.00	. #	ù	10,008.00

#### Section 6. Water Department

	4					
	1 Superintendent (1/2 salary)	<u>a</u>	\$291.00	per	mo.	\$ 3,942,00
	1 Secretary (1/2 salary)	a	145.00	- 41	81	1,740.00
	1 Production Supervisor	<b>a</b>	472.00	ļŧ	ů	5,664.00
	1 Foreman-Asst. Eperaisar	<b>a</b>	499.50	ģi.	Ų	5,994.00
	l Meter Installer	a	428.00	ņ	ų.	5,136.00
	1 Meter Reader	<b>a</b>	411.50	ņ	ń	4,938.00
	l Assistant Reader	<b>a</b>	400.50	, 0	ů	4.806.00
	Repairman	<b>a</b>	390.00	п,	<b>j</b> i	4,680.00
<b>.</b>	Repairman Extra Labor tion 7. Fire Department	<b>a</b>	380.00	ņ	4	4,560.00 1,550.00
Sec	tion /. Fire Department			•	*	2,550,00
	l Chief					\$ 1,200.00
	l Assistant Chief					600.00
	l Captain				•	300.00
Section	8. Library Department					
	Librarian					\$2,940.00
	Assistant Librarian					2,280.00
	Assistant Librarian					1,800.00
	Extra Help					368,00
	Pages - Extra Help					340.00

Section 9. The foregoing salaries are all warly amounts to be paid on a 12 months basis.

Section 10. The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinance shall be the established salaries from January 1, 1961, until changed by the City Council,

Section 11: This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its approval, passage and posting according to law.

PASSED and APPROVED the 17 day of October, 1960.

MAYOR

Approved as to form:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and

correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk-

land and that the same was published or posted ac-

cording to law, said Ordinance being No. 819 and entitled "An Ordinance as above.

City Clerk."